212 Chenega Ave.

5’<\‘P\LDE<4<7 Clty of Valdez Valdez, AK 99686
A
Y
%% £ ' .
e Legislation Text

File #: 16-0005, Version: 1

ITEM TITLE:
Approval of Amendment to Professional Services Contract with Alaska Department of Corrections for

Funding of Community Jail Program for FY-2017 (July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017).
SUBMITTED BY: Brian Carlson, Finance Director

FISCAL NOTES:

Expenditure Required: n/a
Unencumbered Balance: n/a
Funding Source: n/a

RECOMMENDATION:
Approve Amendment Three to the existing Professional Services Agreement with the State of Alaska.
SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The attached Amendment Three extends the existing Professional Services Agreement for
community jails administration for one year, beginning July 1, 2016. This amendment leaves prior-
year funding of $354,749 intact. Last year’s (FY-2016) funding was reduced by 45% from prior years.

City of Valdez Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/25/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

